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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/S of Golden Ring Road, 319 ft. +/-

NW centerline of Philadelphia Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
14th Election District
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(6817 Golden Ring Road)
* CASE NO. 04-532-A
Richard Butschty
Petitioner *

®# % % & % k % * ok % % % %k % k %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Richard Butschty. The variance request
is for property located at 6817 Golden Ring Road in the eastern area of Baltimore County. The
variance request is from Sections 400.1 and 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R), to allow a detached garage with a height of 19 fi. 6 in. and an area (footprint) larger than

the dwelling in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 fi. and area less than the dwelling respectively.

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

In addition, the Petitioner must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the Zoning
Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated June 11, 2004, a
copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereot.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

‘having been posted on May 29, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearifig, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opmion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the




information, photographs,

and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

this 4 day of July, 2004, that a variance from Sections 400.1 and 101 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to allow a detached garage with a height of 19 ft. 6 in. and an area

(footprint) larger than the dwelling in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 ft. and area less than the

dwelling respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction

which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.

If, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,

and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. Compliance with the ZAC recommendations submitted by the Office of Planning dated

June 11, 2004 s

into a dwelling

ating that the Petitioner shall not convert the subject accessory structure
unit or apartment and that the structure shall not contain any sleeping

quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities, or be used for commercial purposes;

3. The Petitioner may only allow this structure to be used for hobby purposes;

4. When applymg for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Ta]
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DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-3468

Julyz’ 2004

Mr. Richard Butschty
6317 Golden Ring Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-532-A
Property: 6817 Golden Ring Road

Dear Mr. Butschty:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
%&. A Wd}@‘/j
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

= Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%{9 Pnntad on Recydled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat __ (b L (7 Goldew FLing £ g4
which is presentlyzoned 4R (6

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition fo{a Variance from Secti?n(s) 20 [ f te/ TP sy, o A< Tl

4?:-‘*&##?6? Wﬁ"& = 4:535:4?“’% (‘?ﬂ?ézﬁ; srng’ £ oo (7,4_9&7'- PH,%I/ /Q'hff.i- ‘7"'4:;?

7 & L{yﬂ/ﬂﬂi 1 Jc e & iﬁ( SR prafrme am G/loted 15 . Baf o e /ess
[

St on T4E wee tl) g respec7rvely

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning taw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{s):

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

Signature Signature

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Pnnt

City State Zip Code Signature Qi0-3F24 =723 40©

Attorney For Petitioner: GBI Golder Kl e
Address ~ Telephone No.

LS Date ek 27237
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

.. Representative to be Contacted:. ... .
’ﬁc.é_a_«%ﬂ BoTr Sobey

Signature

FOMIpSNY Name

- - 6811 Golf e Ayzew, £8 HOS207 73770
Telephone No. Address ’ Telephone No
City  § Siate Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been fonmally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baftimore County,
khis day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Courgy

l

35 e % ; |
ASE NO. ;7 /7/ —5_ 2 o L Reviewa By _ Date <5 -/ 7-—-&Z
REV 10/25/01 | - | Estimated Posting Date _ S ~so-0Y

&



Alﬁda"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - é’ g /7 Golddeée Aft;gr af_,aé?
ess
Aore Ll >
o Y ot éSm 2/2 %7 —

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

F At Th g 7O smove my Jitl Fasead nadben Ch, S tai o Uty 4hou s
HoT L Coadunress L 7.3
WEC Bl g spme .

—

/= o At ﬁﬂﬁ&?@@ﬁ&? /z,;)gfy_

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be reqguired to provide additional information.

AL A

—

Signature Signature
e cr_}é&&;:,é YN, (_.,4 e~ | L _
Name - Type or Print ! Name - Type or Print
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
i HEREBY CERTIFY, this _Z 7 day of /7? W , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personglly appeared
/ Rytsch

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). 7

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal /

My Commission Expires .
ﬁntary Public

REV 10/25/01 City of Balt: Marvland
venusary 31, 2007




Aﬂidﬂﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonin Commissioner of Balitimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personall know!edg'e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) :s!are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Addé <7 Coldl e Loz gt
ness

peatistate g L2017 o

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Ty

L AM 7?__},/@? 7D
Hovie Lo I

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Ll & L e

Signature Signature

Name -‘{Tcypeﬁg;rciﬁtw 4 = LLC@{ Name - Type or Print

- A A - - . S T - T G Sy o s v e T A O A S A A S S S T S - e o cae cam i i B B R N R A A A A S S S S e e e e cam mh v e e e S siek o R O S A A g aE EE o B e A Ee e v el - B e Ay AN AN A o e B B B e e Ew el B

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY 'OF"BALTIMORE to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this / 7 day of '-"2 W before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid, person
j;w/ Rutschi
ant(s).

the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or sahsm tomeassu

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

o

Nﬂtﬂfy y ﬁ

ommission Expires

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 317 Goldewrtiwsy 2L
which is presently zoned _ 0 2 /G

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and ./

made a part hereof, _[jereby petition fgr a Variance from Section(s)
?@pﬁﬁtf A",f?‘é &7 Aﬂ_fjéfﬁﬁf?#éfﬂf Sézed <

/—{;ﬂp,lj &/ 72

otbs O deZncsh
L -2l (743’5?/"/9”;:;7‘) /éh?f}"‘ FTAQEn TRE

dﬁ"i/An; ra /rf;igé AL~ M A (M erl o), /_-_;"-;ﬂ %4/ O o /s Y "~

1
Pﬁf,ﬁ’.ﬂA/f"’cﬁ/fZ

the Juwellin

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Kihgéwc{fba? P uiy e A v

Name - Type or Pint

Signature
Address Telephone No
City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Narne - Type or Print

Signature

Company

Address Telephone No
City State Zip Code

e ———

Namne - Type or Pnnt

Signature é

Name - Type or Pnnt

Telephone No

Signature

CRil Colde Aiwe Al Yng3J I 70
Add_ress ]

A’QJ%J@L% ool Ty 2.3 )

City State

Representative to be Contacted:
LTy iy Fu

Zip Code

Name

(LI GoBMesw Mjne oD

/o375 ¢

Address
/237

Telephone No

State

Zip Code

A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of _ ,
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted

CASENO. 24532 7
REV 10/25/01

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

it

&

5"""'"--"}'-'::* €
Reviewed By % ZZ: Date & -/ 7-
5

Estimated Posting Date —Z O DLk




ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 6817 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21237.

Beginning at a point on the southwest side of Golden Ring Road which is 40 feet wide at
a distance of 319 feet 4/- northwest of the centerline of the nearest mntersecting street,
Philadelphia Road (Md. Rte. 7), which is 60 feet wide. Being known as Lot # 6 and Part
of Lot # 7 as shown on a subdivision known as “Plat of Lots for Sale by Ed. J. Herrmann,
dated August 23, 1926, and recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book WPC # 8, Folio # 47
containing 12,963 sq.ft. +/- or 0.298 ac. +/-. Also known as 6817 Golden Ring Road and

located in the 14™ Election Dastrict, 6™ Councilmanic District of Baltimore County,

Maryland.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE:CaseNu.:OL/* 532 "/'?
o Petitioner/Developer: (2 ICARRD O,

Burse kY

Date of Hearing/Closing: (4/ O ‘/

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394)}
Ladies and Gentlemen: - *

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by iaw were
posted conspicuously on the preperty located af:

G817 GOoLPeEr) R R.D

nli—

The sign(s) were posted on $/29 %7 v "
- nth, Day, Year)

Sincerely, -

Rotiot Bbel. /25 /b

(Signature of Sign Poster) ate)
SSG Robert Black
(Print Name)
Ere 1508 Leslie Road
i F‘T o H_",.::,“._m-q e '
J -I.T e J PRI .Fl.i“rr r - }
f ey ;-uum pm fJI t (Address)
' . SEARING ? Dundalk, Maryland 21222
. y.vqr‘bﬂ-w *" ‘1 ‘!-' n 1ah
,. s f:*i’fi;:“ﬂ:. :::‘;”*-“-'-;'i-f ““‘,’jfr ‘
= = (€18, State, Zip Code)

(Telephone N nmi:er)




BALTIMORE COUNTY D'TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE\.)PMENT MANAGEMEN
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

|
Case Number 04- _/)/3,2 f-A Address éfz’? 5’—&/1.:-.@ ,émzf /?a/‘
Contact Person: SNk  So// v an Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: __ 5" -/ 7 -2« __ Posting Date: 5 -32-~2%  Closing Date: & /4 2%

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The Zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

[F—

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is.no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested refief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the Closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
“denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

- posted; certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

* this office:

. _ . (Detach Along Dotted Line)

- Petitioner: Thié Part of the Forﬁ; 1s for the Sign Poster Only S .
B USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Numbéf* 04-—L.5:3.2\ ] -Ad Address &£ 7 -é‘—a/d’c:m K h% EQ/’

Petitioner's Name [{; 42 org . Eyffﬁéf Telephone __ 4/ 2 ~

PostingDate: _ 5 ~>p -» Closing Date: - -
7 /-
Wording for Sign: 7o Permit @ A Faeted 2z e 5 b1 tY o 45.‘:§.Qﬁ g_/9 & ” and
/ ' / P f L
Ll 274 @ n re = 22Nt 2 7 "W L [ ' G fa7 Z{Ff‘"’,ﬁ_
MMW » by f-'-‘._://ﬂa-—’cﬁ /-5;;#? ﬁrha/ s V_&#;#;_Q/Qﬁfﬁ[féﬂﬂ{irgﬂ;/)
Ving Fved
_/ﬁé} 7‘%‘5’37 Mﬁf/;# 55/,416-5— r*’:’/y

-

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bilf the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
item Number or Case Number: __Z S5 3Z~

Petitioner: Qd&hj EBuotscy &y
Address or Location: 6 F 77 &BLe =i ,2?,.-.1 R

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: -,S,é‘ﬁ? 6’

Address:

fxﬂfﬁr /‘j_}'}?f 237

Telephone Number: YD — 25— T5 7o

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permi”_

Development Management Baltimore County

U

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

Director’s Office '
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
[11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel. 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

June 14, 2004

Richard Butschky
6817 Golden Ring Road
Rosedale, Maryland 21237

Dear Mr. Butschky:
RE: Case Number:04-532-A , Address

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 17, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, atiorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.

ALY

Very truly yours,

w. LI 4

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb
Enclosures
c: People’s Counsel
Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
Printed on Recyclad Paper



Baitimore County /00 East Joppa Road

_ Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500
County Office Ruilding, Room 111 May 27, 2004

Mail Step #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTICON: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meeting of: June 1, 2004

Item No.: 526, 530:@34-537, 539

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced PIOpPErity nas been surveyed by
Lhis Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
Corrected or incorporated into the final rlans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JT™M MEZICK
Fire Marshali's Office
PrAONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

Ccc: File

| Printed with Soybean ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info
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Ih'wen to Excal
Robert L: Ehrlich, Jr., Governor %teq' Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michaei 8. Steele, L{. Governor .]g 1 w Neil J. Pedersen, Adminisirator

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIO!

Date: & -2-o494

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. e 34 JJs
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms.Matthews:

We have reviewed the referenced item and have no objection fo approval. Our review has
determined that no construction is required within the State Highway Administration’s right-of-way.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgrediein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/. f e L

/___. Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engmeermg Access Perrmits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300 www.mearylandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 1, 2604
Department of Permits &
Development Management

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

FROM: M Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For June 8, 2004 x
Item Nos. 526, 531,@ 533, 534,
536, 537,538, and 53

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

cc: File

LAC-06-08-2004-ITEM NOS 626 AND 530-339-07012004



Department of Permits a’

Development Management Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

February 8, 2005

Richard Butschky
P.O. box 10955
Parlonile, MDD 21234

Re: 6817 Golden Ring Road; Spirit & Intent - case # 04-532-A; 14™ Election District

Dear Mr. Butschky:

Your recent letter to Timothy Kotroco, Director — PDM, was forwarded to me for reply. Based
upon the mformation you provided, the following has been determined. In the subject zoning order, the
Zonmg Commisstoner included 4 restrictions. Restriction #2 specifically states, “that the structure
shall not contain any sleeping guarter, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities, or be used for
commercial purposes” (a copy of the order is enclosed). In order to remove any of the imposed
restrictions, you will be required to file for a Special Hearing to amend the subject zoning case.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the
request. If you need further information or have any questions, I can be reached at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

S [k

Bruno Rudaitis
Planner I
Zoning Review

br:BR
enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%8 Printed on Recycled Paper
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